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Kentucky Personnel Cabinet Staff Directory 
 

Office of the Secretary                    Fax 502-564-7603  502-564-7430  

State Office Building, 3
rd

 Floor 
Tim Longmeyer, Cabinet Secretary timothy.longmeyer@ky.gov 

Joyce Wilcher                                       joyce.wilcher@ky.gov 

Bill Ryan    bill.ryan@ky.gov  

 

Office of Admin Services                     502-564-7430 
Walt Gaffield, Exec. Director    walt.gaffield@ky.gov 

Suzette Gash   suzettes.gash@ky.gov 

Susan Hazelwood   susanj.hazelwood@ky.gov 

Sherry Kefauver    sherrya.kefauver@ky.gov 

Scott McKenzie    scott.mckenzie@ky.gov 

Peggy Willhite   peggy.willhite@ky.gov 

Elinda Manley   elinda.manley@ky.gov 

Angie Spencer    angie.spencer@ky.gov 

 

Office of Legal Services                    502-564-7430 
Dinah Bevington, Exec. Director dinaht.bevington@ky.gov 

Tanya Lawrence  tanyar.lawrence@ky.gov 

Missy McCray  missy.mccray@ky.gov  

Whitney Meagher  whitney.meagher@ky.gov 

 

Office of Diversity & Equality 1st Floor                 502-564-8000 
Arthur Lucas, Exec. Director  arthurb.lucas@ky.gov 

Singer Buchanan  singer.buchanan@ky.gov 

Colene Elridge  colene.elridge@ky.gov 

Clint Morris   clinton.morris@ky.gov 

 

Center for Strategic Innovation (CSI)                  502-564-7430 
Crystal Staley, Exec. Director  crystal.staley@ky.gov 

Jamie Allen  Jamie.allen@ky.gov 

Tina Goodmann  tina.goodmann@ky.gov 

Robin Hartman  robin.hartman@ky.gov 

Kathy Naber  Kathy.naber@ky.gov  

 

 

Office of Employee Relations (OER)                                                                     FAX 502-564-0348 

State Office Building, 3
rd

 Floor 
Mary Hook, Exec. Director  marye.hook@ky.gov 

Dana Harvey, Dep. Exec. Director dana.harvey@ky.gov 

Nila Meeks   nila.meeks@ky.gov 

 

Employee Recognition Branch             502-564-3433 

Linda Brown, Br. Mgr.  lindac.brown3@ky.gov 

Mandi Flynn   mandi.flynn@ky.gov 

 

Workplace Relations Branch                                                                                                                                                       502-564-3433 

Linda House-Patrick, Br. Mgr.  linda.patrick@ky.gov 

 

 

 

 

 



 1/15/2013 

personnelemployee/documents 

Return to Work Branch                                                                                                                                Fax 502-696-5228 502-564-0348 

Donna Shelton, Br. Mgr.   donna.shelton@ky.gov 

Melissa Clay   melissa.clay@ky.gov 

Jeffrey Hockensmith  jeff.hockensmith@ky.gov 

 

Workers’ Comp Branch                                                                                                 Fax 502-564-9119 502-564-6847 or 800-860-0302  

Matthew Hutcherson  matthewt.hutcherson@ky.gov 

Valerie McGrapth  valerie.mcgraphth@ky.gov 

Megan Poe  meganr.poe@ky.gov 

Sherry Quinn  sherry.quinn@ky.gov 

 

Life Insurance Branch                                                                                                    Fax 502-564-4034 502-564-4774 or 800-267-8352  

Joe Hughes, Br. Mgr.  joem.hughes@ky.gov 

Gaye Adcock  gaye.adcock@ky.gov 

Steven Scott Alvey  steven.alvey@ky.gov 

Michele Ellis   michele.ellis@ky.gov 

Melinda Giles   melindac.giles@ky.gov 

Jeri Payton  jeril.payton@ky.gov 

Kim Quinn  Kimberly.quinn@ky.gov 

 

KY Employee Assistance Program (KEAP)                                          Fax 502-564-5189 or 564-8056 502-564-5788 or 800-445-5327   

403 Wapping St., Suite 105, Bush Building, Frankfort Kentucky  

Trina Koontz, Br. Mgr.   trina.koontz@ky.gov 

Zack Culver  zack.culver@ky.gov 

Susan Gaffield  susan.gaffield@ky.gov 

Barbara Henderson  barbara.henderson@ky.gov 

Rebecca Waddle  rebeccam.waddle@ky.gov 

 

 

 

Governmental Services Center (GSC)                                      Fax 502-564-2732  502-564-8170 or 502-564-7455 

Kentucky State University Academic Services Building 

4W, 400 East Main St., Frankfort  
Wes Swarner, Exec. Director  wesa.swarner@ky.gov 

Kathy Hutcherson  kathy.hutcherson@ky.gov 

Ann Randolph  ann.randolph@ky.gov 

Dawn Williams   dawn.williams2@ky.gov 

 

Training & Employee Development Branch 

Jeanne Olivas, Br. Mgr.   jeanne.olivas@ky.gov 

Kimberly Bynes  kimberly.bynes@ky.gov 

Beth Gordon  elizabetha.gordon@ky.gov 

Kimberly Rulo  kim.rulo@ky.gov 

Jamille Smith  jamille.smith@ky.gov 

 

 

KY Public Employees                                                             Fax 502-573-4494   502-573-7925 or 800-542-2667 

Deferred Comp Authority 

101 Sea Hero Rd. Suite 110, Frankfort                                                                                    persdeferredcomp@ky.gov 
Bob Brown, Exec. Director  robert.brown@ky.gov 

Chris Biddle    chris.biddle@ky.gov 

Pat Goodlett   pat.goodlett@ky.gov 

Paula Gray    paulaj.gray@ky.gov 

Chris Helvey   chris.helvey@ky.gov 

Timothy Lanham   timothy.lanham@ky.gov 

Claudia Morton   claudiaj.morton@ky.gov 

Connie Smith   connieb.smith@ky.gov 
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Investments & Records Branch 

Sandi Whitaker, Br. Mgr.  sandi.whitaker@ky.gov 

Tracy Adams   tracyy.adams@ky.gov 

Leanne Barger   leanneh.barger@ky.gov 

Diane Collins    diane.collins@ky.gov 

Amanda Hansel   amandam.hansel@ky.gov 

Barbara Hedrick   barbaraa.hedrick@ky.gov 

Amy LeRoy   amy.leroy@ky.gov 

Amy Mosby   amyl.mosby@ky.gov 

Payout Counseling Branch 

Eric Simpson, Br. Mgr.   eric.simpson@ky.gov 

Julie Gordon   julie.gordon@ky.gov 

Julia Holbrook   juliaa.holbrook@ky.gov 

Kelley Peach   kelleyr.peach@ky.gov 

April Smyth   april.smyth@ky.gov 

Kristey Weisenberger  kristey.weisenberger@ky.gov 

Participant Services Branch 

Donna Towles, Br. Mgr.   donna.towles@ky.gov 

Sandra Baker   sandrab.baker@ky.gov 

Floyd Boler   floyd.boler@ky.gov 

Mary Brouse   mary.brouse@ky.gov 

Nida Clary   nida.clary@ky.gov 

Lisa McDaniel   lisa.mcdaniel@ky.gov 

Beverly Wilhoite   beverly.wilhoite@ky.gov 

 

 

Department of Employee Insurance (DEI)                                                                Fax 502-564-5278 502-564-0358 
State Office Building 2

nd
 Floor 

Joe Cowles, Cmsr.  joer.cowles@ky.gov 

Jenny Goins, Dep. Cmsr.  jenny.goins@ky.gov 

Jackie Beach  jackie.beach@ky.gov 

Lulu Cisse  lulu.cisse@ky.gov 

Donna Cordier, Staff Assistant  donnam.cordier@ky.gov 

Tracie Meyer  tracie.meyer@ky.gov 

 

Division of Insurance Administration                    502-564-0358 
Jeff Barr, Director  jeffreyn.barr@ky.gov  

 

Member Services Branch (MSB)                                                                   Fax 502-564-5278  502-564-6534 or 888-581-8834  
Christie Burkhead, Br. Mgr.  christie.burkhead@ky.gov 

Sherry Davis  sherry.davis@ky.gov 

Mae Green  mae.green@ky.gov 

Margaret Hensley  margaret.hensley@ky.gov 

Lynn Mills   lynn.mills@ky.gov 

Jacqueline Saylor  jackie.saylor@ky.gov 

Enrollment Information Branch (EIB)                                                                                       Fax 502-564-1085 502-564-1205 

Stephanie May, Br. Mgr.   stephaniec.may@ky.gov 

Julie Bassett  julie.bassett@ky.gov 

Kim Collins  kim.collins@ky.gov 

Kimberly Dennis  kimberly.dennis@ky.gov 

Jeff Herron  jeff.herron@ky.gov  

Mamatha Kotha  mamatha.kotha@ky.gov 

Teresa Shipley  teresa.shipley@ky.gov 

Jeff Wiley  jeffrey.wiley@ky.gov 

Christina Winans  christinaj.winans@ky.gov  

 

 



 1/15/2013 

personnelemployee/documents 

 

Division of Financial & Data Services                                                                                                                      502-564-6730 
Cindy Stivers, Director  cindyg.stivers@ky.gov 

Bruce Cottew   bruce.cottew@ky.gov 

 

Data Analysis Branch (DAB)                                                                                                                                      502-564-7101 
Paula Chisholm, Br. Mgr.  paular.chisholm@ky.gov 

Lori Elder  loril.elder@ky.gov 

Vickie Poole  vickie.poole@ky.gov 

Kalan Slattery  kalan.slattery@ky.gov 

Financial Management Branch (FMB)                                                                                      Fax 502-564-0715 502-564-9097  
Flexible Benefits                                                                                                                                                               Fax 502-564-0364 502-564-0350 or 502-564-0351  

Deborah Brewer  deborah.brewer@ky.gov 

Debbie Fraley  debbie.fraley@ky.gov 

Beth Gebhart  beth.gebhart@ky.gov 

Lea Howard  lea.howard@ky.gov 

Sara Jackson  sara.jackson@ky.gov  

Michelle James  michelleg.james@ky.gov 

Michael Kolokowsky  michael.kolokowsky@ky.gov 

Annette Osborne  annette.osborne@ky.gov 

Alexa Perry  alexaj.perry@ky.gov 

Brenda Roark  brendas.roark@ky.gov 

Dan Ross   dane.rose@ky.gov 

Hannah Stanfield  hannahj.stanfield@ky.gov 

Irma Turner  irmaj.turner@ky.gov 

Dawn Watson  dawn.watson@ky.gov  

Sonia White          sonia.white@ky.gov 

 

 

Dept. of Human Resources Administration (DHRA)                                                             502-564-7571  

State Office Building 3
rd

 Floor                                                 Fax 502-564-1823 KHRIS Project Fax 502-564-4311 
 

Commissioner’s Office State Office Building 3
rd

 Floor                                                       502-564-7571 FAX 502-564-1823 
Mary Elizabeth Harrod, Cmsr.   marye.harrod@ky.gov 

Stephanie Carpenter  stephaniel.carpenter@ky.gov 

Lisa Jeffrey  lisak.jeffrey@ky.gov 

Mark Kennedy   mark.kennedy@ky.gov 

Jim Lambert  jim.lambert@ky.gov 

Tammy McNew  tammyr.mcnew@ky.gov 

Alaina Myers  alaina.myers@ky.gov 

Division of Career Opportunities (DCO) State Office Building 1
st

 Floor                    TTY 502-564-4306  502-564-6920 
Karen Mixson, Acting Director  karen.mixson@ky.gov 

Applicant Services Branch                                                                                                                                      502-564-8030 
Stuart Clark  stuartt.clark@ky.gov 

Denice Martin  denice.martin@ky.gov 

Roger Riddell  rogerc.riddell@ky.gov 

Becky Singleton  rebekah.singleton@ky.gov 

Theresa Wood  theresam.wood@ky.gov 

HR Certification Branch                                                                                                            TTY 502-564-4306 502-564-8030  
Scotty Barker, Br. Mgr.   scotty.barker@ky.gov 

Mitchell Adair   mitchell.adai@ky.gov 

Chris Dugger  chris.dugger@ky.gov 

Debbie Hatfield  debbie.hatfield@ky.gov 

Larry Ibershoff  larry.ibershoff@ky.gov 

Rose Nipp  rose.nipp@ky.gov 

Patricia Robertson  patricia.robertson@ky.gov  

Maureen Travers  maureen.travers@ky.gov 
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Register Branch                                                                                                                           Fax 502-564-0512 502-564-8030 
Rick Davis, Br. Mgr.   rickc.davis@ky.gov 

Katharine Gipson  katharinea.gipson@ky.gov 

Roberta Brownlee  roberta.brownlea@ky.gov 

Cheri Chambers  cheri.chambers@ky.gov 

Sharen Fogle  sharen.fogle@ky.gov 

Kay Goodwin  kay.goodwin@ky.gov 

Amy Ireland  amy.ireland@ky.gov 

Martha Sherrow  martha.sherrow@ky.gov 

Sharon Smither  sharon.smither@ky.gov 

 

Division of Employee Management (DEM)                                                                            Fax 502-564-1823 502-564-6464  
Larry Gillis, Assistant Director  larry.gillis@ky.gov 

Personnel Administration Branch                                                                                            Fax 502-564-1823 502-564-6873  
Carolyn Bruce, Br. Mgr.  carolyn.bruce@ky.gov 

Shona Alderson  shona.alderson@ky.gov 

Lisa Case  lisa.case@ky.gov 

Dena McGuire  dena.mcguire@ky.gov 

Paula Round  paulam.round@ky.gov 

Stan Riley  stan.riley@ky.gov 

Payroll Branch                                                                                                                               Fax 502-564-1823 502-564-6883   
Yvonne Richmond, Br. Mgr.   yvonnem.richmond@ky.gov  
Sandra Douglas  sandy.douglas@ky.gov 

Natalie Jackson  natalie.jackson@ky.gov 

Karen Lynn  karenm.lynn@ky.gov 

Dana Pitcock   dana.pitcock@ky.gov 

Debbie Sutherland  debbie.sutherland@ky.gov 

Class & Compensation Branch                                                                                                  Fax 502-564-0222 502-564-5300   
Dawn Moreland, Br. Mgr.  dawn.moreland@ky.gov 

Jamie Caldwell  jamie.caldwell@ky.gov 

Dale Clemons  groverd.clemons@ky.gov  

Debbie Parido  debbie.parido@ky.gov 

Mark Thompson  mark.thompson@ky.gov 

Angela Wiley    angela.whiley@ky.gov  

Organizational Management Branch                                                                                                                     502-564-6464 
Vickie Hatchel, Br. Mgr.   vickie.hatchel@ky.gov 

Myrissa Ritter  myrissad.ritter@ky.gov 

 

Division of Technology Services (DTS)                                                                                                                    502-564-4690 
Robbie Perkins, Acting Director robbies.perkins@ky.gov 

Jill Anderson, KHRIS CPO  jillp.anderson@ky.gov 

Ruth Hawkins   ruthm.hawkins@ky.gov 

Holly Studler  holly.studler@ky.gov 

System Analysis Branch                        502-564-4690 
Michele Kays, ISM  michelel.kays@ky.gov 

Todd Baggarly  todd.baggarly@ky.gov 

Rebecca Billings   rebeccas.billings@ky.gov 

Matthew Butts  matthew.butts@ky.gov  

Wendy Campbell  wendyl.campbell@ky.gov 

Debbie Dawson  debbie.dawson@ky.gov 

David Onkst  david.onkst@ky.gov 

Neil Popplewell  neilm.popplewell@ky.gov 

Kareen Reid  kareen.reid@ky.gov  

Jason Ritter  jason.ritter@ky.gov 

Lisa Shelton  lisa.shelton@ky.gov 

Donna Spivey  donna.spivey@ky.gov  

Debra Weber  debra.weber@ky.gov 

Rebecca Whitaker  rebecca.whitaker@ky.gov 
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David N. White   davidn.white@ky.gov 

Laurie Wilson  lauriea.wilson@ky.gov 

Kimberly Yocom  kimberly.yocom@ky.gov 

Application Development Branch                502-564-4690 

Steve King, ISM  steve.king@ky.gov 

Chris Lawhorn   chris.lawhorn@ky.gov  

Aaron McNulty  aaron.mcnulty@ky.gov 

Bess Miller  bessie.miller@ky.gov 

Emily Parr  emily.parr@ky.gov 

Rhonda Phillips  rhonda.phillips@ky.gov 

Brian Sayre  brian.sayre@ky.gov  

Brandon Short  brandon.short@ky.gov 

COT/Client Services Branch                                                                                                      KHRIS Helpdesk   502-564-4357                 
Ryan Adcock  ryanc.adcock@ky.gov 

Erika Duncan  erika.duncan@ky.gov 

Jerry Jones  jerry.jones@ky.gov 

Mike Rice   miken.rice@ky.gov 

COT/Network Support Branch                     pers.nsbhelpdesk@ky.gov                                                            502-564-0198   
Lisa Rowe, ISM  lisa.rowe@ky.gov 

Travis Humphries  travis.humphries@ky.gov 

Jordan Luttrell  jordan.luttrell@ky.gov 

James Ross  jamesa.ross@ky.gov  

Jason Rowland  jason.rowland@ky.gov 

Production Support Branch                                                                                                                                      502-564-4690 
Chris Blackburn  chris.blackburn@ky.gov  

Gail Cooper  gail.cooper@ky.gov 

Hong Lin  hong.lin@ky.gov 

Greg McGaughey  greg.mcgaughey@ky.gov 

Matthew Olds  mattew.olds@ky.gov  

System Security Branch                                                 502-564-4690 
Shannan Goodrich  shannanl.goodrich@ky.gov  

Karen Waugh  karenj.waugh@ky.gov 

 

  

 

 

 

 


